
SALES

week 40/01 Top National Sellers ©BPI Communications Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM GERMANY FRANCE ITALY

1W LW SINGLES
1 45 DJ Otzi - Hey Baby (EMI)
2 1 Bob The Builder - Mambo No. 5 (BBC)

3 2 Supermen Lovers feat Mani Hoffman - Starlight ilndependiente)

4 NE N -Trance - Set You Free (All Around The World)
5 NE Samantha Mumbo - Baby, Come On Over (Wild Card/Polydor)

6 4 Uncle Kracker - Follow Me (East West)
7 3 Blue - Too Close (Innocent/Virgin)
8 NE The Chemical Brothers - It Began In Afrika (Virgin)

9 5 Five - Let's Dance (RCA)
10 10 Louise - Stuck In The Middle With You (1st Avenue/EMI)

TW LW /Mamas
1 1 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony S2)
2 NE The Charlatans - Wonderland (Universal)
3 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Columbia)
4 2 Nelly Furtado - Whoa, Nelly (Dreamworks)
5 NE Groove Armada - Goodbye Country (Hello Nightclub) (Pepper)

6 5 David Gray - White Ladder (East West)
7 10 Dido - No Angel (Arista)
8 3 Staind - Break The Cycle (EastWest)
9 NE Louise - Changing Faces - The Best Of (1st Avenue/EMI)

10 NE Mariah Carey - Glitter (Virgin)

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 No Angels - There Must Be An Angel (Polydor)

2 2 Alicia Keys - Fallin' (Ariola)
3 3 Alcazar - Crying At the Discotheque (RCA)
4 4 Hermes House Band - Country Roads (Polydor)
5 9 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind (Motor)

6 7 DJ's At Work - Someday (Polydor)
7 16 Daddy DJ - Daddy DJ (Epic)
8 NE Samy Deluxe - Weck Mich Auf (EMI)
9 6 P. Biddy & The Bad Boy Family - Bad Boy For Life (Ariola)

10 12 Fettes Brot - Schwule Madchen (Zomba)
TW LW ALsmsS

1 1 Pur - Hits Pur - 20 Jahre Eine Band (EMI)
2 4 Alicia Keys - Songs In A Minor (Ariola)
3 5 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary(Mercury)
4 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Columbia)
5 3 HIM - Deep Shadows & Brilliant Highlights (RCA)

6 2 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Epic)
7 NE Mariah Carey - Glitter (Virgin)
8 NE Helmut Lotti - Latino Love Songs (EMI)
9 NE Slayer - God Hates Us Al (Mercury)

10 8 Staind - Break The Cycle (East West)

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 Geri Halliwell - It's Raining Men (EMI)
2 2 Menu Chao - Me Gustas Tu (Virgin)
3 3 Usher - U Remind Me (BMG)
4 4 Noir. Desir - Le Vent Nous Porters (Barclay)
5 9 Lorie - Pres De Moi (EGP/Sony)
6 13 Travis - Sing (S.M.A.L.L./Sony)
7 11 Mary J. Blige - Family Affair (Barclay)
8 5 Yannick Noah - La Voix Des Sages (Saint George/Columbia)

9 6 Axel Bauer & Zazie - A Ma Place (Mercury)
10 7 Lea Lofteurs - Up & Down - Leur Hymne(M6 Int/WM)
TW LW ALaunis
1 NE Noir Desir - Des Visages Des Figures (Barclay)
2 3 Menu Chao - Proxima Estacion: Esperanza (Virgin)
3 1 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (S.M.A.L.L./Sony)
4 2 Bjork - Vespertine (Barclay)
5 NE Mariah Carey - Glitter (Virgin)
6 4 Lara Fabian - Nue (Polydor)
7 5 Yannick Noah - Yannick Noah (Saint George/Columbia)

8 6 Dido - No Angel (BMG)
9 7 Soundtrack - Le Fabuleux Dentin D'Antelie Poulain (Labels/Virgin)

10 8 Wallen - A Force De Vivre (Atmospheriques/Sony)

TW LW SINGLES
1 2 Tiziano Ferro - Xdono (EMI)
2 1 Valeria Rossi - Tre Parole (BMG Ricordi)
3 3 Raf - Infinito (CGD)
4 5 The Ark - It Takes A Fool To Remain Sane (Virgin)

5 6 Robbie Williams - Eternity/The Road To Mandalay (EMI)

6 13 Supermen Lovers feat Math Hoffman - Starlight (BMG Ricordi)

7 4 Zucchero Fornaciari - Bails (Sexy Thing) (Polydor)

8 7 Jamiroquai - Little L (Epic)
9 8 C.Aguilera, Lir Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

10 14 Velvet - Boyband (EMI)
TW LW ALBUMS

1 1 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Epic)
2 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Columbia)
3 3 Vasco Rossi - Stupido Hotel (EMI)
4 4 883 - Uno ho Piu' (CGD)
5 NE Mariah Carey - Glitter (Virgin)
6 6 Raf - Iperbole (CGD)
7 2 Bjork - Vespertine (Polydor)
8 5 Slipknot - Iowa (Roadrunner/Universal)
9 14 Antonello Venditti - Circo Massimo 2001 (BMG Ricordi)

10 13 Travis - The Invisible Band (Epic)

SPAIN HOLLAND WALLONY SWEDEN

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 Jamiroquai - Little L
2 2 Rosana - Pa" i No Estoy
3 3 Bjork - Hidden Place
4 4 Safri Duo - Samb-A-Dagio
5 6 U2 - Elevation

(Epic)
(Mercury)
(Polydor)

(Universal)
(Mercury)

6 7 C.Aguilera, Lir Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Polydor(

7 5 Melody - El Baile Del Gorila (Epic)
8 NE Dover - King George, Lady Barbuda (EMI)
9 11 Depeche Mode - I Feel Loved (Virgin)

10 8 Los Caiios - Niiia Piensa En Ti (Pep's)
TW LW ALBUMS

1 NE Mojinos Escodos - Las Margaritas Son Flores Del Campo IDRO)

2 NE Bjork - Vespertine (Polydor)
3 NE Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Epic)
4 1 Los Carlos - Los Carlos (Pep's)
5 2 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary(Mercury)
6 3 Melody - De Pata Negra (Epic)
7 NE Thalia - Thalia Con Banda Grandes Exitos (EMI)

8 4 Menu Chao - Proxima Estacion: Esperanza (Virgin)
9 5 La Oreja De Van Gogh - El Viaje De Copperpot (Epic)

10 NE HIM - Deep Shadows & Brilliant Highlights (RCA)

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 Alicia Keys - Fallin' (BMG)
2 2 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind (Polydor)

3 3 Dante Thomas feat. Pras - Miss California (Warner)

4 10 Mary J. Bilge - Family Affair (Mercury)
5 4 Herman Brood - My Way (BMG)
6 5 Train - Drops Of Jupiter (Tell Me) (Columbia)
7 7 DJ Tient° - Flight 643 (Black Hole Records)
8 9 Daddy DJ - Daddy DJ (Epic)
9 12 Ja Rule feat. Lir Mo & Vita - Put It On Me (Mercury)

10 8 Atomic Kitten - Eternal Flame (Virgin)
TW LW ALBUMS

1 1 Alicia Keys - Songs In A Minor (BMG)
2 NE Live - V (Mercury)
3 2 K3 - Alle Kleuren (BMG)
4 10 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Epic)
5 4 Train - Drops Of Jupiter (Columbia)
6 3 Mann Chao - Proxima Estacion: Esperanza (Virgin)

7 7 Destiny's Child - Survivor (Columbia)
8 32 Prince - The Very Best Of (Warner)
9 8 Sarah Brightman - The Very Best Of 1990-2000 (Warner)

10 5 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary(Mercury)

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 Axel Bauer & Zazie - A Ma Place (Mercury)
2 2 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind (Polydor)

3 6 Usher - U Remind Me (BMG)
4 3 Lorie - Pres De Moi (Epic)
5 5 Jennifer Lopez - Ain't It Funny (Epic)
6 7 Kelly Joyce - Vivre La Vie (Universal)
7 9 Dante Thomas feat. Pras - Miss California (Warner)
8 4 Shaggy feat. Rayvon - Angel (Mercury
9 12 C.Aguilera, Lir Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Polydor)

10 10 Manu Chao - Me Gustas Tu (Virgin)
TW LW ALBUMS
1 NE Noir Desir - Des Visages Des Figures (Barclay)
2 1 Lara Fabian - Nue (Polydor)
3 4 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Epic)
4 5 Gorillaz - Gorillaz (EMI)
5 2 Work - Vespertine (Polydor)
6 3 Yannick Noah - Yannick Noah (Columbia)
7 6 Manu Chao - Proxima Estacidn: Esperanza(Virgin)
8 10 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary(Mercury)
9 7 Slipknot - Iowa (RAM)

10 11 Aaliyah Aaliyah (Virgin)

TW LW SINGLES
1 1 Uncle Kracker - Follow Me (Warner)
2 2 Faith Hill - There You'll Be (Warner)
3 5 Jennifer Lopez - Ain't It Funny (Sony)
4 3 Atomic Kitten - Eternal Flame (Virgin)
5 6 S Club 7 - Don't Stop Movin' (Universal)
6 4 C.Aguilera,Lil' Kim, Mya & Pink Lady Marmalade (Universal)

7 7 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blew Ya Mind (Universal)

8 10 Mary J. Blige - Family Affair (Universal)
9 12 Westlife - When You're Looking Like That (BMG)

10 15 Geri Halliwell - It's Raining Men (EMI)
TW LW ALBUMS

1 5 Benny Andersson - Benny Anderssons Orkester (Sony)
2 2 Mary J. Bilge - No More Drama (Universal)
3 8 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)
4 1 Uno - I Det Osynliga (Warner)
5 4 The Strokes - Is This It (BMG)
6 6 A Camp - A Camp (Stockholm)
7 3 Tomas Ledin Festen Bar Bdrjat -Ett Samlings1972-2001 (Warner)

8 .12 Bjorn Skifs - Back On Track (EMI)
9 14 Staind - Break The Cycle (Warner)

10 13 Ricky Martin - La Historia (Greatest Hits / Spanish) (Sony)

DENMARK NORWAY FINLAND IRELAND
TW LW SINGLES

1 1 Christian - Du Kan Gcere Hvad Du Vil (Spin/Edel)

2 12 Uncle Kracker - Follow Me (Warner)
3 2 Dante Thomas feat. Pres - Miss California (Warner)

4 7 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind (Universal)

5 6 Blue - All Rise (Virgin)
6 4 C.Aguilera, Lir Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

7 9 Usher - U Remind Me (BMG)
8 3 Robbie Williams - Eternity/The Road To Mandalay )EMI(

9 NE Daddy DJ - The Girl In Red (Sony)
10 5 Daddy DJ - Daddy DJ (Sony)
TW LW ALBUMS

1 2 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)

2 24 Cock Robin - The Best Of Cock Robin (Sony)
3 1 Bjork - Vespertine (Universal)
4 6 Atomic Kitten - Right Now (Virgin)
5 25 Staind - Break The Cycle (Warner)
6 5 D-12 - Devil's Night (Universal)
7 17 John Denver - The Complete Collection (BMG)

8 3 Usher - 8701 (BMG)
9 NE Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony)

10 4 The Mills Brothers - The Very Best Of (Universal)

TW LW SLNGLES
1 1 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind(Universal)

2 2 Q-12 - Purple Pills (Universal)
3 3 C.Aguilera, Lir Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

4 4 Blue - All Rise (Virgin)
5 7 Nelly Furtado - Turn Off The Light (Universal)
6 6 Faith Hill - There You'll Be (Warner)
7 9 Usher - U Remind Me (BMG)
8 5 Shaggy feat. Rayvon - Angel (Universal)
9 16 Mary J. Blige - Family Affair (Universal)

10 10 Jennifer Lopez - Ain't It Funny (Sony)
Tw LW ALBUMS
1 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft
2 NE Sondre Lerche - Faces Down
3 1 Motorpsycho - Phanerothyme
4 2 Reylmopp - Melody AM

(Sony)
(Virgin)

(Sony)
(Virgin)

5 8 Jonas Fjeld - Tidevann (BMG)
6 NE Connie Francis - Unforglemmelige Klassikere (EMI)

7 22 Nelly Furtado - Whoa, Nelly (Universal)
8 3 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)
9 5 Tomas Ledin Fasten Her &gat -Ett Samlings1972-2001 (Warner)

10 4 The Strokes - Is This It (BMG)

1W LW SuvrLas
1 1 Kwan - Late (Universal)
2 7 Killer - All I Want (Universal)
3 2 The Rasmus - Madness (Playground)
4 3 The Crash - Lauren Caught My Eye(Warner)
5 4 Suburban Tribe - Frozen Ashes (EMI)
6 5 Nightwish - Over The Hills And Far Away (Spinefarm)

7 NE Paivi Lepista - En Kaipaa Sua (Universal)
8 6 Tehosekoitin - Kaikki On Mandollista (Levy-YhtiO)

9 NE Alien Ant Farm - Smooth Criminal (Universal)
10 9 22 Pistepirkko - This Time (Playground)
1W LW ALBUMS

1 1 HIM - Deep Shadows & Brilliant Highlights (BMG)
2 2 Anssi Kela - Nummela (BMG)
3 4 Yolintu - Sita Saa Mita Tilaa (Warner)
4 7 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony)
5 9 The Rasmus - Into (Playground)
6 8 Kwan - Dynasty (Universal)
7 6 Slipknot - Iowa (Roadrunner/Universal)
8 5 Pauli llanhiniemen Penmateatteri Apelle-Mai Bob (Universal)

9 3 Bjork - Vespertine (Universal)
10 12 Safri Duo - Episode II (Universal)

1W LW SINGLES
1 3 Uncle Kracker - Follow Me (Atlantic)
2 NE Samantha Mumba - Baby, Come On Over (Wild Card/Polydor)

3 1 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind(Interscope)

4 13 Bob The Builder - Mambo No. 5 (RGB)
5 2 DJ Otzi - Hey Baby (EMI)
6 5 Nelly Furtado - Turn Off The Light (Dreamworks)

7 7 Supermen Lovers feat Mani Hoffman - Starlight (RCA)
8 4 Five - Let's Dance (RCA)
9 NE Asian - A Diiferent Man (EMI)

10 6 Sophie Ellis-Bextor - Take Me Home (A Girl Like Me) (Polydor)

TW LW ALBUMS
1 2 Staind - Break The Cycle (East West)
2 1 U2 - All That You Can't Leave Behind (Island)
3 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Columbia)
4 3 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony S2)
5 6 David Gray - White Ladder (IHT)
6 9 Melly Furtado - Whoa, Nelly (Dreamworks)
7 4 The Strokes - Is This It (Rough Trade)
8 7 Destiny's Child - Survivor (Columbia)
9 NE The Charlatans - Wonderland (MCA)

10 14 Frank Sinatra - My Way - The Best Of Vol 1 (WEA)

SWITZERLAND AUSTRIA PORTUGAL CZECH REPUBLIC
TW LW SINGLES

1 1 Eve feat. Gwen Stefani - Let Me Blow Ya Mind (Universal)

2 2 Nelly Furtado - Turn Off The Light (Universal)

3 3 No Angels - There Must Be An Angel (Universal)
4 4 Mary J. Bilge - Family Affair (Universal)
5 5 Zuechero Fornaciari - Bails (Sexy Thing) (Universal)

6 6 S Club 7 - Don't Stop Movin' (Universal)
7 38 Alicia Keys - Fallin' (BMG)
8 9 Gabrielle - Out Of Reach (Universal)
9 23 Alcazar - Crying At the Discotheque (BMG)

10 7 C.Aguilera, LB' Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

TW LW ALBUMS
1 1 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony)
2 NE Noir Desir - Des Visages Des Figures (Universal)
3 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Sony)
4 2 Ziiri West - Radio Zum Gluck (Sound Service)
5 3 Pur - Hits Pur - 20 Jahre Eine Band (EMI)
6 9 Melly Furtado - Whoa, Nelly (Universal)
7 13 Alicia Keys - Songs In A Minor (BMG)
8 10 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)
9 NE Zucchero Fornaciari - Shake (Universal)

10 NE Mariah Carey - Glitter (Virgin)

TW LW SINGLES
1 2 No Angels - There Must Be An Angel(Universal)
2 1 Max Brothers feat. Kanui & Lula - Oua Oua(BMG)
3 3 Atomic Kitten - Eternal Flame (Virgin)
4 5 Hermes House Band - Country Roads(Universal)
5 4 C.Aguilera, Lil' Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

6 11 Prezioso feat. Marvin - Emergency 911 (BMG)
7 7 Commander & Lula - Qua Qua (Warner)
8 6 Uncle Kracker - Follow Me (Warner)
9 8 LiP Kim feat. Phil Collins - In The Air Tonite (Warner)

10 12 Titiyo - Come Along (Warner)
1W LW ALBUMS

1 1 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)
2 NE Bob Dylan - Love And Theft (Sony)
3 2 Rainhard Fendrich - Mannersache (BMG)
4 3 Soundtrack - Der Schuh Des Manitu (BMG)
5 NE Helmut Lotti - Latino Love Songs (EMI)
6 4 Jamiroquai - A Funk Odyssey (Sony)
7 7 HIM - Deep Shadows & Brilliant Highlights (BMG)
8 8 Staind - Break The Cycle (Warner)
9 10 Linkin Park - Hybrid Theory. (Warner)
10 13 Nockalm Quintett - Gladiator (Koch)

1W LW SINGLES
1 1 C.Aguilera,Lil' Kim, Mya & Pink - Lady Marmalade (Universal)

2 9 U2 - Elevation (Universal)
3 2 Faith Hill - There You'll Be (Warner)
4 4 Shaggy feat. Rayvon - Angel (Universal)
5 5 Dido - Thank You (BMG)
6 6 Incubus - Drive (Sony)
7 10 Nelly Furtado - I'm Like A Bird (Universal)
8 3 Shaggy feat. Ricardo itikrok' Docent - It Wasn't Me (UnWersal)

9 8 Gabrielle - Out Of Reach (Universal)
10 7 Manu Chao - Me Gustas Tu (Virgin)
TW LW Auzums

1 1 Cants Bahia - Morango Do Nordeste(Vidisco)
2 2 Shaggy - Hotshot (Universal)
3 3 Adriana Calcanhoto - Perfil (Som Livre)
4 10 Staind - Break The Cycle (Warner)
5 4 Scorpions - Acoustica (Warner)
6 7 Manu Chao - Proxima Estacion: Esperanza (Virgin)

7 5 Lara Fabian - Lara Fabian (Sony)
8 9 Nonstop - Nonstop
9 8 Bjork - Vespertine

10 6 Santamaria - Reflexus

(EMI)
(Universal)

(Vidisco)

1W LW ALBUMS
1 2 Soundtrack - Rebelove (Supraphon)
2 1 Cechomor - Promeny (Venkow/Universal)
3 5 Deda Mladek lllegal Band Deda Mladek Illegal Band (130 MusidUniversall

4 7 Safri Duo - Episode II (Universal)
5 6 Thalia - Arrasando (EMI)
6 3 Various Artists - Top 20 CZ. (Universal)
7 10 Shaggy - Hotshot (Universal)
8 8 Various Artists - Tanecni Liga 50 (Popron/Universal)

9 4 Soundtrack - Tomb Raider (Warner)
10 9 Vanessa Mae - Subject To Change (EMI)
11 NE Bjork - Vespertine (Universal)
12 25 Elan - Neviem Byte Sam 2001 (Best Of) (Musics)
13 13 Petr Kotvald - Taxitotak Neber (Bonton/Sony)
14 16 Maxim Turbulenc - Vesele Zpivanky (EMI)
15 20 Various Artists - Best Of Disco 3/2001 (Popron/Universal)

16 17 Soundtrack - Bridget Jones's Diary (Universal)
17 22 Helena Vondrackova - Vodopad (Universal)
18 18 Elan - Legenda 5 (Musical
19 12 Michel Tucny - Master Serie (Venkow/Universal)
20 15 P. Ilapka & M. floracek - Molilo By Tu Byt I Lip (BEI Music/Universal)

Based on the national sales charts from 16 Europe. markets. Information supplied by C1N (UK); Full chartservice by Media Control GmbH 0049-7221-366201 (Germany); SNEP (France);
Fimi-Nielsen (Italy); Stichting Mega Top 100 (Holl.d); Stichting Promuvi (Belgium); IPSOS/Mahasa-IFPI (Hungary); GLF/IFPI (Sweden); IFPUNielsen Marketing Research (Denmark); VG (Norway); ALKF MB/AFYVE (Spain);

YLE 2 Radiomafia/IFPI (Finland); IFPI (Ireland); AFP (Portugal); Austria Top 30 (Austria); Full chartservice by Media Control AG 0041-260 4465 (Switzerland); IFPI CR (Czech Republic). Labels listed are the national marketing companies.
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